NJB Law & Consulting LLC
1045 W. Glen Oaks Ln., Ste. 103

CONS u LTI NG Mequon, WI 53092

“ j Nicholas J. Boerke

T 414.721.1377
E nick@njblaw.net

November 26, 2025

Via E-Mail Only: clerks(@cityofracine.org; tara.mcmenamin(@cityofracine.org

City of Racine, Clerk
730 Washington Ave.
Room 103, City Hall
Racine, WI 53403

Re: 2026-2027 Partisan Election Inspector Nominations and Appointments
Republican Party of Wisconsin and the Republican Party of Racine County

Dear Ms. McMenamin and City Clerk Staff:

I represent the Republican National Lawyers Association and the Republican Party of Wisconsin (collectively, the
“Republican Party”). On behalf of the Republican Party and its Racine County entity (the “RPRC”), I am writing
to confirm that you have received the certified list of individuals affiliated with the Republican Party who shall be
nominated and appointed as Election Inspectors in the City of Racine (the “RPRC List”).' The RPRC List is attached
for refence and was submitted via e-mail earlier today along with a signed original that has been, or will be, timely
mailed or delivered to your office.

Pursuant to Chapter 7 of the Wisconsin Statutes, as one of the two “dominant” political parties in the 2024
presidential election throughout the City’s polling places, you and your staff are required to present the complete
RPRC List to the Mayor and the City Council shall appoint all such qualified individuals as Election Inspectors
for the entire 2026-2027 Term prior to any unaffiliated nominees and subject to partisan balance requirements.
Wis. Stat. § 7.30, et seq. Legitimate grounds for non-appointment of individuals on the RPRC List are very limited.
If the names of any individuals listed on the RPRC List are not submitted or recommended for appointment,
please promptly notify the RPRC and me of the name(s) of such individual(s) and the reason(s) for non-
appointment so we may respond if necessary.

The balance of partisan Election Inspectors is crucial to the proper administration of elections and essential to
promote integrity and confidence in the outcomes. The Republican Party seeks to be a cooperative partner in these
efforts but will also not hesitate to protect its rights and ensure compliance with the law, including the required
appointment and scheduling of RPRC affiliated Election Inspectors. Thank you for your attention to this important
matter and we look forward to a good working relationship and open communication leading up to and during the
2026-2027 elections.

Regards,
NJB LAW & CONSULTING LLC
/8/ Nicholas J. Boerke

Nicholas J. Boerke
Attorney

cc: Chair, RPRC; RPW; RNLA

! The RPRC may supplement the RPRC List to address vacancies at any time during the Term. See Wis. Stat. § 7.38.


mailto:clerks@cityofracine.org
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Election Inspectors Nomination List

Sent via e-mail and USPS GOP

To:

Mayor Cory Mason

Clerk Tara McMenamin

City of Racine

730 Washington Avenue

Racine, WI 53403
tara.mecmenamin(@cityofracine.org

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §7.30, and for the purposes of nominating Republican Election

Inspectors in Racine_County,

I, Andrew Docksey, Chairman of the Racine County Republican Party
hereby nominate the named individuals below.
Certification

L, hereby, certify that each nominee whose name appears on this list has been contacted

individually and each nominee on this list has agreed to serve as an election inspector.

SEE ATTACHED FOR LIST OF ELECTION INSPECTOR NOMINEES

P 1 /A RTATIP

P
County Party Chair Andrew Docksey

Date

1 /2 2006

Date

County Pa%relary John Warren

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or if you need any additional
information.

Andrew Docksey
262-994-6712
racinegop@gmail.com




CITY OF RACINE

First Name
Adrian
Amanda
Andrew
Angela
Brandon
Charles
Colleen
David
David
Donna
Frank
Gloria
Harold
Jack
James
James
Jean

Jim

Karen
KATHERINE
Kenneth
Kristen
Laura
Linda
Linda
LouAnne
Madalyn
Mark
Mary
Nicholas (Nick)
Robert
Robert
Rosemary
Scott
Tamara
Terry

Last Name
Waterloo
Rice
Fischer
Bartzen
Worix
Cooper
Cox

Budd
Wildes
Scott
Angelini
Kueker
Von De Bur
Kotleski
Huard
Sewell
Morin
Tresemer
Zimmerman
GALICA
Brown
Voss
Tresemer
Von De Bur
Cosban
Gitzlaff
Vanderhoef
Schaefer
Heffel
Fotinopoulos
Dock

Erd

Stehlik
Maniscalco
Handler
Kueker

Phone Number Email Address
224-545-4972 LWATER3@YAHOO.COM
414-248-0068 amterp@gmail.com
262-939-2328 fischer.andrew@yahoo.com
262-886-5249  bartzen8365@sbcglobal.net
414-810-8275 Brandonworix83@gmail.com
262-676-8014
262-417-8537
224-661-5789
(262) 995-5427
262-210-2768
262-412-1094
630-750-1107
630-215-5362
(262) 681-3631
262-417-6683
(262) 598-4415
262-902-4445
262-412-2532
262-745-6136
262-271-5216
262-909-3569
414-477-8221
262 412-2532
630-525-1659
847-494-6953
262-497-7574
262-994-7089
262-930-4760
(262)331-0243
262-994-3047
262-930-9640
262-308-3021
262-497-9900
(262) 902-3475
(224) 723-9655
331-330-3966

No Email

Graciecox@aim.com
davidbudd1978@gmail.com
otrdave030377@gmail.com
djbilyeuma04@gmail.com
Fangelin@frankiecompsys.com
kueker@msn.com
pgkharold24@gmail.com
jkotleski@myyahoo.com
james_huard2007 @yahoo.com
sewellja@tds.net
morinj369@gmail.com
jtres@att.net
kzimmerman1@wi.rr.com
KATHYGALICA@GMAIL.COM
kibinv@tds.net
Kristenvoss1212@gmail.com
jtres@att.net
dreamcat@juno.com
lindajo19@att.net
insidelook1@aol.com
mvanderhoef23@gmail.com
Schaeferm921@gmail.com
mary@esimple.us
n.fotinopoulos40@gmail.com
bobib65@yahoo.com
roberdjr@gmail.com
ronbla1@yahoo.com
witraveler7777@gmail.com
tamzinthehouseagain@gmail.com
kueker@msn.com

Address (xxx, street, city, state)
1634 Albert St

1208 5 Mile Rd, Caledonia, WI
2814 Russett St

7421 Latigo Circle

1624 Franklin St, Racine, WI
1317 West Boulevard

716 Cleveland Avenue

1700 Newberry Ln

3343 Southwood Dr

34820 Walburg Lane

6131 Regency Hills Drive
3900 N Main Street

1237 Joans Avenue

711 Harmony Drive

1701 Packard Ave #312

917 Westlawn Ave

1232 Melvin Ave, Racine, WI 53402
2124 Geneva Street

16 N Vicennes Cir

4843 Erie St

610 Main Street

3533 Oakwood Dr

2124 Geneva Street

1237 Joans Avenue

3666 N Bay Dr

3227 Southwood Drive

1000 Wilmor St

3904 Newman Rd

5947 Sandy Lane

2016 Franklin St

4931 Regal Court

1238 Kingston Avenue

812 Blaine Ave

7343 Pheasant Trl

3663 Britton Ridge

3900 N Main Street

Zipcode

53404
53402
53405
53126
53403
53404
53405
53402
53406
53105
53406
53402
53402
53402
53403
53405
53402
53402
52402
53402
53403
53406
53402
53402
53402
53406
53402
53406
53406
53403
53406
53402
53405
53402
53182
53402

Municipality

City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine
City of Racine

Special Voting Deputy (SVD) Interest?
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE

Central Count Worker?
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE



