

NJB Law & Consulting LLC 1045 W. Glen Oaks Ln., Ste. 103 Mequon, WI 53092

> Nicholas J. Boerke T 414.721.1377 E nick@njblaw.net

November 26, 2025

Via E-Mail Only: clerks@cityofracine.org; tara.mcmenamin@cityofracine.org

City of Racine, Clerk 730 Washington Ave. Room 103, City Hall Racine, WI 53403

Re: 2026-2027 Partisan Election Inspector Nominations and Appointments Republican Party of Wisconsin and the Republican Party of Racine County

Dear Ms. McMenamin and City Clerk Staff:

I represent the Republican National Lawyers Association and the Republican Party of Wisconsin (collectively, the "Republican Party"). On behalf of the Republican Party and its Racine County entity (the "RPRC"), I am writing to confirm that you have received the certified list of individuals affiliated with the Republican Party who shall be nominated and appointed as Election Inspectors in the City of Racine (the "RPRC List"). The RPRC List is attached for refence and was submitted via e-mail earlier today along with a signed original that has been, or will be, timely mailed or delivered to your office.

Pursuant to Chapter 7 of the Wisconsin Statutes, as one of the two "dominant" political parties in the 2024 presidential election throughout the City's polling places, you and your staff are required to present the complete RPRC List to the Mayor and the City Council shall appoint all such qualified individuals as Election Inspectors for the entire 2026-2027 Term prior to any unaffiliated nominees and subject to partisan balance requirements. Wis. Stat. § 7.30, et seq. Legitimate grounds for non-appointment of individuals on the RPRC List are very limited. If the names of any individuals listed on the RPRC List are not submitted or recommended for appointment, please promptly notify the RPRC and me of the name(s) of such individual(s) and the reason(s) for non-appointment so we may respond if necessary.

The balance of partisan Election Inspectors is crucial to the proper administration of elections and essential to promote integrity and confidence in the outcomes. The Republican Party seeks to be a cooperative partner in these efforts but will also not hesitate to protect its rights and ensure compliance with the law, including the required appointment <u>and scheduling</u> of RPRC affiliated Election Inspectors. Thank you for your attention to this important matter and we look forward to a good working relationship and open communication leading up to and during the 2026-2027 elections.

Regards,

NJB LAW & CONSULTING LLC

/S/ Nicholas J. Boerke

Nicholas J. Boerke Attorney

cc: Chair, RPRC; RPW; RNLA

_

¹ The RPRC may supplement the RPRC List to address vacancies at any time during the Term. See Wis. Stat. § 7.38.

Election Inspectors Nomination List



Sent via e-mail and USPS

To: Mayor Cory Mason
Clerk Tara McMenamin
City of Racine
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
tara.mcmenamin@cityofracine.org

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §7.30, and for the purposes of nominating Republican Election Inspectors in Racine_County,

I, Andrew Docksey, Chairman_of the Racine County Republican Party hereby nominate the named individuals below.

Certification

I, hereby, certify that each nominee whose name appears on this list has been contacted individually and each nominee on this list has agreed to serve as an election inspector.

SEE ATTACHED FOR LIST OF ELECTION INSPECTOR NOMINEES

County Party Chair Andrew Docksey

Date

County Party Secretary John Warren

Date

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or if you need any additional information.

Andrew Docksey 262-994-6712 racinegop@gmail.com

CITY OF RACI	NE							
First Name	Last Name	Phone Number	Email Address	Address (xxx, street, city, state)	Zipcode	Municipality	Special Voting Deputy (SVD) Interest?	Central Count Worker?
Adrian	Waterloo	224-545-4972	LWATER3@YAHOO.COM	1634 Albert St	53404	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Amanda	Rice	414-248-0068	amterp@gmail.com	1208 5 Mile Rd, Caledonia, WI	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Andrew	Fischer	262-939-2328	fischer.andrew@yahoo.com	2814 Russett St	53405	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Angela	Bartzen	262-886-5249	bartzen8365@sbcglobal.net	7421 Latigo Circle	53126	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Brandon	Worix	414-810-8275	Brandonworix83@gmail.com	1624 Franklin St, Racine, WI	53403	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Charles	Cooper	262-676-8014	No Email	1317 West Boulevard	53404	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Colleen	Cox	262-417-8537	Graciecox@aim.com	716 Cleveland Avenue	53405	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
David	Budd	224-661-5789	davidbudd1978@gmail.com	1700 Newberry Ln	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
David	Wildes	(262) 995-5427	otrdave030377@gmail.com	3343 Southwood Dr	53406	City of Racine	TRUE	TRUE
Donna	Scott	262-210-2768	djbilyeuma04@gmail.com	34820 Walburg Lane	53105	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Frank	Angelini	262-412-1094	Fangelin@frankiecompsys.com	6131 Regency Hills Drive	53406	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Gloria	Kueker	630-750-1107	kueker@msn.com	3900 N Main Street	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Harold	Von De Bur	630-215-5362	pgkharold24@gmail.com	1237 Joans Avenue	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
lack	Kotleski	(262) 681-3631	jkotleski@myyahoo.com	711 Harmony Drive	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	TRUE
lames	Huard	262-417-6683	james_huard2007@yahoo.com	1701 Packard Ave #312	53403	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
lames	Sewell	(262) 598-4415	sewellja@tds.net	917 Westlawn Ave	53405	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
lean	Morin	262-902-4445	morinj369@gmail.com	1232 Melvin Ave, Racine, WI 53402	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	TRUE
Jim	Tresemer	262-412-2532	jtres@att.net	2124 Geneva Street	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Karen	Zimmerman	262-745-6136	kzimmerman1@wi.rr.com	16 N Vicennes Cir	52402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
KATHERINE	GALICA	262-271-5216	KATHYGALICA@GMAIL.COM	4843 Erie St	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Kenneth	Brown	262-909-3569	klbinv@tds.net	610 Main Street	53403	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Kristen	Voss	414-477-8221	Kristenvoss1212@gmail.com	3533 Oakwood Dr	53406	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
aura	Tresemer	262 412-2532	jtres@att.net	2124 Geneva Street	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
inda	Von De Bur	630-525-1659	dreamcat@juno.com	1237 Joans Avenue	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
inda	Cosban	847-494-6953	lindajo19@att.net	3666 N Bay Dr	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
ouAnne	Gitzlaff	262-497-7574	insidelook1@aol.com	3227 Southwood Drive	53406	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Madalyn	Vanderhoef	262-994-7089	mvanderhoef23@gmail.com	1000 Wilmor St	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Лark	Schaefer	262-930-4760	Schaeferm921@gmail.com	3904 Newman Rd	53406	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Mary	Heffel	(262)331-0243	mary@esimple.us	5947 Sandy Lane	53406	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Nicholas (Nick)	Fotinopoulos	262-994-3047	n.fotinopoulos40@gmail.com	2016 Franklin St	53403	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Robert	Dock	262-930-9640	bobib65@yahoo.com	4931 Regal Court	53406	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Robert	Erd	262-308-3021	roberdjr@gmail.com	1238 Kingston Avenue	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Rosemary	Stehlik	262-497-9900	ronbla1@yahoo.com	812 Blaine Ave	53405	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Scott	Maniscalco	(262) 902-3475	witraveler7777@gmail.com	7343 Pheasant Trl	53402	City of Racine	TRUE	TRUE
Tamara	Handler	(224) 723-9655	tamzinthehouseagain@gmail.com	3663 Britton Ridge	53182	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE
Terry	Kueker	331-330-3966	kueker@msn.com	3900 N Main Street	53402	City of Racine	FALSE	FALSE